03-1	3-2003    ————
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1023	Please record trie attacked original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Choya Yoshu Jozo Co., Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Choya Umeshu Co., Ltd.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 585 Taylor Way, Suite 1  City: San Carlos State: CA Zip: 94070  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-Stees Japan  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 03/04/03  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/699,499  75/699,498	representative designation is attached: Yes No No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No No   B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,324,349  2,307,634
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Elizabeth Moreno McArthur, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_115.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza  Suite 300  San Francisco on CA 7: 94111	8. Deposit account number:  07-1850
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip:94111	
9. Signature.  Elizabeth Moreno McArthur, Esq. Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:	
ECOOPER 00000224 971850 75697478 cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments	

03/12/200

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002689 FRAME: 0413** 



SQUIRE, SANDERS & DEMPSEY L.L.P.

One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300 San Francisco, California 94111-3492

Office: +1.415.954.0200 Fax: +1.415.393.9887

Direct Dial: +1.415.393.9862 jlyons@ssd.com

March 4, 2003

## **BY FIRST CLASS MAIL**

Box ASSIGNMENTS Commissioner For Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Recordation of Name Change from Choya Yoshu Jozo Co., Ltd. to Choya Umeshu Co.,

Ltd.

Marks: CHOYA, and MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

Reg./App. Nos.: 2,324,349, 2,307,634, 75/699,499, and 75/699,498

Our Files: 42826.4, .5, .6, and .7

## Dear Commissioner:

On behalf of our client, Choya Yoshu Jozo Co., Ltd., we enclose the following documents in connection with the above-referenced trademark registrations and applications:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet regarding the Name Change from Choya Yoshu Jozo Co., Ltd. to Choya Umeshu Co., Ltd.; and
- 2. A pre-paid return postcard.

Please date stamp and return the enclosed postcard to acknowledge receipt of the above-identified documents.

The Commissioner is authorized to charge the \$115.00 filing fee plus any deficiencies or other amounts due to Deposit Account No. 07-1850. Two copies of this letter are enclosed here for this purpose.

Sincerely,

Jim Lyons Legal Assistant

**Enclosures** 

cc: Mr. Masahiko Kondo Philip R. Zender, Esq.

**RECORDED: 03/11/2003** 

Elizabeth Moreno McArthur, Esq.

CINCINNATI • CLEVELAND • COLUMBUS • HOUSTON • LOS ANGELES • MIAMI • NEW YORK • PALO ALTO • PHOENIX • SAN FRANCISCO
TAMPA • TYSONS CORNER • WASHINGTON DC | BRATISLAVA • BRUSSELS • BUDAPEST • KYIV • LONDON • MADRID • MILAN
MOSCOW • PRAGUE | BEIJING • HONG KONG • TAIPEI • TOKYO | ASSOCIATED OFFICES: BUCHAREST • DUBLIN • RIO DE JANEIRO • SÃO PAULO

www.ssd.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 002689 FRAME: 0414